



\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1424/2025 and I.A. 32757-32758/2025**

M/S GLOBAL PHARMACY AND STORES LLC (ERSTWHILE
M/S. TRANS PENINSULA SERVICES AND PROJECTS LLC)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Alex Joseph, Mr. Mayank
Dwivedi, Ms. Albina Sebastian, Ms.
Supriya Verma, Advocates.

versus

ZEE LABORATORIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.12.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 16.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 24, 2025

Nc