



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1424/2025**

**M/S GLOBAL PHARMACY AND STORES LLC (ERSTWHILE M/S.
TRANS PENINSULA SERVICES AND PROJECTS LLC)**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Alex Joseph, Mr. Mayank Dwivedi,
Ms. Supriya Verma. Ms. Albina, Adv.

versus

ZEE LABORATORIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Bohra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file Written Statement.

Let Written Statement if any be filed on behalf of the defendant with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff within the period of limitation with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 10.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/SM